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Table 15. Complaints list, ToxiPro Peaks and wind direction 

Day Date Time Location Sites Peak H2S Sites Peak NH3 Wind Direction 
Max wind 
speed/dir 

Tuesday 06/05/14 12:30 – 18:00  Wear Barton Rd 
2: 3: 5: 6: 7: 8: 9: 
11 

2: 5: 6: 11: 12 SSW (*TOC) 20 mph/S 

Saturday 10/05/14 10:00 – 11:30  Wear Barton Rd 2: 7: 11   SW – S (SSW TOC) 31 mph/WSW 

Monday 02/06/14 17:45 – 18:45  Wear Barton Rd 3: 7: 11 2: 3: 5: 6: 7: 11: 12 S (TOC) 20 mph/SSE 

Tuesday 03/06/14 17:15 – 19:30  Wear Barton Rd 2: 5: 7   SSE – NNW (TOC) 11 mph/SW 

Thursday 05/06/14 09:30 – 15:00  Wear Barton Rd 2: 3: 7  2: 11 SSE – SW (TOC) 22 mph/S 

Saturday 07/06/14 AM & Late PM  Wear Barton Rd 2: 3: 7 2: 11 SSW/SE  

Monday 09/06/14 
 

 Wear Barton Rd 2:  3  2: 11 SSW/SE  

Wednesday 18/06/14 18:00 – 21:00  Wear Barton Rd 2: 10 11 N/NNW/WSW  

Friday 20/06/14 
22:00 – 23:00  Lakeside Avenue 

2: 7: 12 2: 11 ESE – S (TOC) 14 mph/ESE 
All Day  Lower Wear Rd 

Saturday 21/06/14 On & Off  Lower Wear Rd 2: 3: 7 2: 11: 12 NNW - S 13 mph/S 

Sunday 
 

22/06/14 
 

Intermittent 
Evening 

 Wear Barton Rd 
 
2: 7: 12 

11 
 

NNW & SSW 
 

13 mph/SE 
On & Off  Lower Wear Rd 

PM  Glasshouse Lane 

Monday 23/06/14 
21:00  Wear Barton Rd 

2 
6: 11 
 

NW/NNW & SSW (SW TOC) 13 mph/S 
AM  Glasshouse Lane 

Wednesday 
 

25/06/14 
15:45    

2: 7: 9 
11 
 

NW/NNW & SE/SSW 16 mph/SSW 

 
 Wear Barton Rd 

Tuesday 01/07/14 
 

 Lower Wear Rd 11: 25 11: 25 ENE - SE 16 mph/ENE 

Wednesday 02/07/14 
 

 Lower Wear Rd 11 11: 25 NNW & SSE/S 13 mph/SSE 

Thursday 03/07/14 
11:15  Wear Barton Rd 

2: 7 11: 25 
NNW & SSE/S 

(SE TOC) 
21 mph/SE 

 
 Newport Rd 

Friday 04/07/14  
 Newport Rd 

2: 5: 11 11: 25 SSE – S (S TOC) 22 mph/S 
10:45 – 12:45  Wear Barton Rd 

Sunday 06/07/14 
 

 Wear Barton Rd 2: 7 11: 25 W - NNW 18 mph/SSE 

Monday 07/07/14 
AM  Wear Barton Rd 

2 2 NNW & S 20 mph/SSE 

 
 Lower Wear Rd (by 100 Club) 

Friday 11/07/14 
 

 Wear Barton Rd  2: 11: 12: 25 11: 25 NW – N 15 mph/NW 
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Day Date Time Location Sites Peak H2S Sites Peak NH3 Wind Direction 
Max wind 
speed/dir 

Monday 14/07/14 All Day  Wear Barton Rd 2: 7 11: 25 SW – S  21 mph/S 

Tuesday 15/07/14 
07:40  Wear Barton Rd (No 50-75) 

2: 7 
11: 25 
 

NW–WSW & SE - S (SE TOC) 15 mph/SSW 
16:45  Wear Barton Rd (No 50-75) 

Saturday 26/07/14 16:15 
 Topsham Rd/Glasshouse      
 Ln/Higher Wear Rd 

2: 11 25 N – NNW & S (SSE TOC) 14 mph/SSW 

Thursday  31/07/14 
20:30 Wear Barton Rd 

 11 S – WSW (WSW TOC) 8 mph/S 
22:30 Newport Rd 

Friday 01/08/14 20:30 Wear Barton Rd 4: 5  25 S – SSE (SSE TOC) 9 mph/S 

Saturday 02/08/14 All Day Glasshouse Ln  2: 11 S – SE & W - WNW 11 mph/S 

Friday 08/08/14 
20:30 Lower Wear Rd 

 11 S (NW TOC) 5 mph/SSW 
20:30 Wear Barton Rd 

Friday  15/08/14 
 

  11: 25 NW 12 mph/NW 

Wednesday 20/08/14 
07:15  Exminster 

  11:25 WNW – NNW (NNW TOC) 17 mph/NNW 
08:30  Topsham Rd 

Thursday  21/08/14 10:30 Wear Barton Rd   NNW & SSW (WSW TOC) 10 mph SSW 

Saturday 23/08/14 

All Day  Glasshouse Lane 

7: 8: 12 11: 25 NNW (NW TOC) 16 mph/NW 10:30 Lower Wear Rd 

 
Lower Wear Rd 

Sunday 24/08/14 All Day  Glasshouse Lane 7 11: 25 NNW – N & SE - S 17 mph/SSE 

Thursday 28/08/14 
12:00  Wear Barton Rd 

12: 8: 7 11: 25 SW – S (SSW TOC) 23 mph/SSE 
17:00 Wear Barton Rd 

Friday 29/08/14 07:15 
 Wear Barton Rd /Higher Wear 
Rd 

7 11: 25 SW – S (SSE TOC) 21 mph/SW 

Wednesday 03/09/14 

08:50  Glasshouse Lane 

 11: 25 
NNW – NW & ENE – SE  (NW 

TOC) 
11 mph/SE 09:30  Glasshouse Lane 

19:15  JNC Admiral Way / Topsham Rd 

Monday 08/09/14 08:30 Wear Barton Rd (OS 49)  11: 25 NNW/S (N TOC)  7 mph/S 

Tuesday 09/09/14 08:30 Wear Barton Rd (OS 49)  11: 25 NNW/SE (NNW TOC) 4 mph/SE 

Wednesday 10/09/14 08:30 Wear Barton Rd (OS 49)  11: 25 NNW/SE (ENE TOC) 6 mph/SE 

Friday 12/09/14 09:15 Wear Barton Rd (OS 49) 7 11: 25 ENE/SE (ENE TOC)  6 mph/SE 

Saturday 13/09/14 10:30 Wear Barton Rd (OS 49)  11: 25 ENE/NNW (ENE TOC) 3 mph/NNW 
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Day Date Time Location Sites Peak H2S 
Sites Peak 

NH3 
Wind Direction 

Max wind 
speed/dir 

Sunday 14/09/14 19:15 Wear Barton Rd (OS No 49)  11: 25 ENE – NNW (SE TOC) 3 mph/NE 

Monday 15/09/14 08:30 Wear Barton Rd (OS No 49) 5: 11 11: 25 E – NNW/SSW (N TOC) 7 mph/SSW 

Tuesday 16/09/14 08:30 Wear Barton Rd (OS No 49) 7: 11 6: 11: 25 SE - ENE/NW - NNW (NW TOC) 7 mph/E 

Thursday 18/09/14 19:15 Wear Barton Rd (OS No 49) 26: 27 11: 12: 25: 27 E – N (ENE TOC) 5 mph/E 

Friday 19/09/14 
08:00 Exminster 

11: 26: 27 
7: 11: 12: 25: 
27 

SE-ENE/NNW (ENE TOC)  
(S TOC) 

11 mph/ENE 

18:30 Wear Barton Rd (OS No 49) 

Saturday 20/09/14 11:15 Wear Barton Rd (OS No 49) 11  11: 25:  N – NNW (NNE TOC) 4 mph/NNW 

Sunday 21/09/14 10:00 Wear Barton Rd (OS No 49) 11: 12 25 E – NNW (NNW TOC) 13 mph/N 

Friday 26/09/14 Most of Day Wear Barton Rd (Cul-de-sac) 26 12: 25 WNW-N/SSE-S  6 mph/NW 

Sunday 28/09/14 
22:00 Topsham Rd (G&C Club) 

5: 7: 27 11: 25 NNW/S - SSW (S TOC) 5 mph/SSW 
p.m. Wear Barton Rd (Cul-de-sac) 

Wednesday 01/10/14    7: 26 12: 25 SW - S/NW-NNW  8 mph/S 

Friday 10/10/14    12: 26  2: 11: 12: 25 SE - WSW 12 mph/S 

Saturday 18/10/14 13:30 Wear Barton Rd (Cul-de-sac)  11: 12: 25 SSW - SE (SSE TOC) 17 mph/S 

Sunday 19/10/14 On & Off Wear Barton Rd (Cul-de-sac)  2: 12: 25  S – WSW  11 mph/SSW 

Monday 20/10/14 On & Off Wear Barton Rd (Cul-de-sac) 26 2: 11: 12: 25 SE - WNW 8 mph/SSW 

Thursday 23/10/14 

11:15 Wear Barton Rd (Cul-de-sac) 

26 11: 12: 25 SSE – SSW (S TOC) 9 mph/S 22:00 Wear Barton Rd (Nr 100 Club) 

a.m. Countess Wear Roundabout 

Saturday 25/10/14  Wear Barton Rd (Cul-de-sac)  2: 12: 25 S – SSW  7 mph/SSW 

Monday 27/10/14  Topsham Rd 5: 26 12: 25 SE - SSE 15 mph/S 

Wednesday 29/10/14  Glasshouse Ln 26: 27 12: 25 ESE – S/NW-NNW  5 mph/ESE 

Saturday 01/11/14  Wear Barton Rd (Cul-de-sac)  12: 25 S - WSW 19 mph/S 

Sunday 02/11/14  Wear Barton Rd (Cul-de-sac) 2: 5: 26 5: 12: 25 S – SW  16 mph/S 

Monday 03/11/14  Wear Barton 12: 26: 27 2: 25 S – SW 11 mph/S 

Friday 07/11/14    26 2: 12: 25 S - WSW 17 mph/S 

Wednesday 12/11/14 
 

Glasshouse Ln & Junc Wear Barton 
Rd/Higher Wear Rd 

26 2: 11: 12: 25 SSE - SSW 14 mph/S 

Monday 17/11/14      N - WNW 5 mph/N 

* Time of Complaint - TOC
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